Court shall not allow the Written Statement 
to be taken on record: -
Prayer made by the Plaintiff:
a) An order, judgment and decree be granted 
by this Hon’ble Court, declaring, directing 
and mandating that the Defendants jointly 
and/or severally pay the Plaintiff, a sum 
Rs. 5,61,433.64/- (Rupees Five Lakh Sixty-
One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Three 
and Paise Sixty-Four Only) being the total 
outstanding amount due as on 11.05.2024 
along with interest of 12.415% and 2% 
penal interest from 12.05.2024 till the date 
of realisation of outstanding amount and 
further interest of 18% p.a. from the date of

[...]

property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya 
Bank Ltd, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised O�cer of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will 
be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there 
is” on 28.01.2026, for recovery of Rs 29,26,383.38/- (Rupees Twenty 
Nine Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Three and 
Paise Thirty Eight Only) as on 05.12.2025 with interest and expenses 
thereon from 06.12.2025 due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured 
Creditor from 1. Mr. Shankar M –Borrower, address at A-1 94/7, 
Hanuman Mandir, Sector 21, Cidco Colony, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai and